





Date: 05/04/2019

To, The Deputy Manager, The Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Company	Code-541304
---------	-------------

**SECURITY ID:- INDOUS** 

ISIN: INE250Z01010

Subject: Intimation of Closure of 'Trading Window' as per the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 amended by SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018

Dear Sir

This is with reference to the BSE Circular vide LIST/COMP/01/2019-20 dated 02.04.2019, we wish to inform that in terms of the Company's Code of Conduct for Trading by Insiders under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, amended by SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018, the Trading Window for dealing in the shares of the Company for all its Designated Persons (as mentioned in the code) shall remain closed from Friday, 5<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.

The trading window will open after 48 hours from the announcement of the Board Meeting which will be held for the consideration of annual financial results for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019.

This is for your kind information and record.



Regd. Office : 309, Shanti Mall, Satadhar Cross Road, Opp. Navrang Tower, Ahmedabad-380 061. Tele Fax : +91-079-27491807, Mobile : +91-9909043999

DSIR RECOGNITION IN HOUSE R&D UNIT Factory Address : Village-Bardoli Kanthi, Near Indira Nagar, Ta.-Dehgam, Dist-Gandhinagar, Gujarat.

E-mail : indous\_jagdish@yahoo.co.in • indo-us\_agrisciences@hotmail.com Web : www.indousagriseeds.com







Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, For, INDO US BIO-TECH LIMITED

JAGDISH AJUDIA MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 01745951



Regd. Office : 309, Shanti Mall, Satadhar Cross Road, Opp. Navrang Tower, Ahmedabad-380 061. Tele Fax : +91-079-27491807, Mobile : +91-9909043999

**DSIR RECOGNITION IN HOUSE R&D UNIT Factory Address** Village-Bardoli Kanthi, Near Indira Nagar, Ta.-Dehgam, Dist-Gandhinagar, Gujarat.

E-mail : indous\_jagdish@yahoo.co.in + indo-us\_agrisciences@hotmail.com Web : www.indousagriseeds.com